FORM PTO-1618A Expires 08/30/99 OMB 0851-0027		U.S. Department of Commerce Potent and Tredemark Office TRADEMARK			
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET					
	MARKS ONLY				
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les). Submission Type Conveyance Type					
X New	· - · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	cense			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	<u> </u>	unc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date			
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger	Month Day Year			
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Change of Name Other				
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties	s attached Execution Date			
Name F.L.R. Pai	nts, Incorporated	Month Day Year 12/27/1995			
Formerly					
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association					
Other					
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	tion Florida				
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties	s attached			
Name	Rubberset Company				
DBA/AKA/TA					
Composed of					
Address (line 1) 101 Prospect Avenue, NW					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3) Cleveland	Ohio	44115-1075			
City State/Country Zip Code Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership if document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is					
Corporation Association not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.					
Other	(Designat	tion must be a separate t from Assignment.)			
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat	tion Florida				
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY					
FOR	OFFICE USE ONLY				
FOR	OFFICE USE ONLY				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to everage approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Tradement Office, Chief Information Officer, Weshington, D.C. 2021 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Peperwork Reduction Project (0601-0027), Weshington, D.C. 20303. See OM6 Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Tradement Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027.

700004577 REEL: 002215 FRAME: 0547

			U.P. Donathand of Community	
FORM PTO- Expires 08/30/99 OMB 0851-0027	1618B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
Domestic F	Representative Name	and Address Enter for the first	Receiving Party only.	
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspond	dent Name and Addre	ess Area Code and Telephone Number	(216) 566-2432	
Name		Robert E. McDonald, Esq.		
Address (line 1)	c/o The Sherwin-Williams Company			
Address (line 2)	101 Prospect Avenue, NW			
Address (line 3)				
	1100 Midland Bldg Legal Dept.			
Address (IIne 4) Cleveland, OH 44115-1075				
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # including any attachments.				
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached				
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).				
- Tat	demark Application Num	Der(s) Regis	stration Number(s)	
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 2				
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 65				
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account X				
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 19-2025				
		Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No	
Statement and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
Ro	bert E. McDonald	Bles II Zbald	March 28, 2001	
Name (of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed	

TRADEMARK **REEL: 002215 FRAME: 0548**

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BOX ASSIGNMENT Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, VA 22202-3513

REQUEST FOR RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT BY NAME CHANGE AND APPOINTMENT OF ATTORNEYS OF RECORD

Dear Sir:

Enclosed please find a certified copy of the Articles of Amendment for F.L.R. Paints, Inc. changing its name to Rubberset Company. F.L.R. Paints, Inc. had been the owner of record for the trademark registrations identified below. Therefore, as a result of this name change, the ownership records for the following trademark registrations should be corrected to show that the ownership has changed from F.L.R. Paints, Inc. to Rubberset Company:

MARK	REG. NO.
DECK SHIELD	1894751
MICRO TITE	188 5 7 5 0

Rubberset Company, having an address at 101 Prospect Avenue NW, Cleveland, Ohio 44115-1075, respectfully requests that this name change be made of record for each of the above-identified U.S. trademark registrations.

The undersigned, acting on behalf of Rubberset Company, hereby appoints ROBERT E. McDONALD, Reg. No. 29,193, VIVIEN Y. TSANG, Reg. No. 40,209 and PAUL R. KATTERLE, Reg. No. 36,563, whose address is The Sherwin-Williams Company, 101 Prospect Avenue NW, 1100 Midland Bldg. – Legal Dept., Cleveland, Ohio 44115-1075, and whose telephone number is (216) 566-2432, its attorney and associate attorneys, with full power of substitution and revocation to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office in connection therewith.

Respectfully submitted,

RUBBERSET COMPANY

vice Presizient

TRADEMARK REEL: 002215 FRAME: 0549

CERTIFICATION

I, Louis E. Stellato, Vice President, General Counsel and Secretary of The Sherwin-Williams Company, successor-in-interest to Rubberset Company, do hereby certify that the attached copy of the ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT OF AMENDED AND RESTATED ARTICLES OF INCORPORATIONOF F.L.R. PAINTS, INCORPORATED changing the name of F.L.R. Paints, Incorporated to Rubberset Company, is a true copy of the original.

Louis E. Stellato

STATE OF OHIO)
SS.
COUNTY OF CUYAHOGA)

BEFORE ME, a Notary Public in and for said county and state, appeared Louis E. Stellato, to me personally known who being sworn, did say that he is the Vice President, General Counsel and Secretary of The Sherwin-Williams Company and that this is a true copy of the ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT OF AMENDED AND RESTATED ARTICLES OF INCORPORATIONOF F.L.R. PAINTS, INCORPORATED.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal at Cleveland, Ohio, this TWENTY-EIGHTH day of MARCH, 2001.

Notary Public

DEBORAH G. PANKIW Notary Public, State of Onio, Cuy. Cty. My Commission Expires Sept. 7, 2004

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002215 FRAME: 0550



Bepartment of State

I certify the attached is a true and correct copy of the Articles of Amendment, filed on January 4, 1996, for F. L. R. PAINTS, INCORPORATED changing its name to RUBBERSET COMPANY, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Florida, as shown by the records of this office.

The document number of this corporation is 119011.

Giben under my hand and the Great Seal of the State of Florida, at Tallahassee, the Capitol, this the Nineteenth day of December, 1996



CR2EO22 (2-95)

Sandra B. Mortham Secretary of State

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT OF AMENDED AND RESTATED ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF F. L. R. PAINTS, INCORPORATED

(By vote of the sole Shareholder)

Pursuant to Section 607.1006 of the Florida Business Corporation Act, the undersigned corporation does hereby adopt these Articles of Amendment.

FIRST: The name of the corporation is F. L. R. Paints, Incorporated.

SECOND: The Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation of this corporation are hereby amended by deleting in its entirety Article I thereof and inserting in lieu thereof a new Article I reading as follows:

"ARTICLE I

The name of this corporation shall be: Rubberset Company."

THIRD: The amendment to the Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation set forth above was adopted on December 22, 1995 in a written action by unanimous consent by the sole shareholder of the corporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Louis E. Stellato, Vice President of F. L. R. Paints, Incorporated, acting for and on behalf of the corporation, has hereunto subscribed the name this 22 day of December, 1995.

F. L. R. Paints, Incorporated

Louis E. Stellato Vide President

TRADEMARK

RECORDED: 03/28/2001

REEL: 002215 FRAME: 0552